

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

11-13-1963

From: H.B. Garrison, Jr. & Sandra Stooksbury

H.B. Garrison, Jr.

Sandra Stooksbury

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Garrison, Jr., H., & Stooksbury, S. (1963). From: H.B. Garrison, Jr. & Sandra Stooksbury. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1533

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK

AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS

STATE OF TENNESSEE

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE COOPERATING

Post Office Box 289 Livingston, Tennessee November 13, 1963

EXTENSION SERVICE COUNTY AGENT AND HOME DEMONSTRATION WORK

John Allen Chalk Minister, Broad St. Church of Chirst Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Chalk:

This letter will confirm our telephone conversation concerning your participation in our 4-H Club Awards Banquet.

The banquet will be on Monday , December 2 at 6:00 P.M. in the basement of the Overton Motel & Resturant.

The Livingston Rotary Club will be our host and the meeting will be held at the regular meeting of Rotary. There will be approx. 35 4-H'ers present who are County project or activity winners.

We would like for you to be guest speaker, a talk of your choosing of approximately 25 minutes.

Since we plan for a 4-H member to preside can you furnish a short autobrography so that he may have some facts in presenting you as speaker.

We are delighted that you have accepted this assignment and are looking forward to having you with us.

If you fell you need additional information please call or write.

Sincerely,

County Agent

Overton County

Home Agent

Overton County

HBG:SS:gm